The summary quantitative data about the Parent’s financial instruments’ exposure to significant currency risk as presented
in USD is as follows:

 31 December 2020   31 December 2019
 EUR GBP XAF ZAR   EUR GBP XAF ZAR

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Cash at bank 20,425  658,241  -  354,167   1,716,362  4,251,321  - -
Trade and other
receivables

-  1,046  -  -

- 9,587
- -

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

Trade and other
payables

-  (358,842) -  -

- (1,575,123)
- -

Derivative
financial liability

-  (26) -  -

- (1,053)
-

Net exposure 20,425  300,419  -  354,167   1,716,362  2,684,732  - -

Sensitivity analysis (Parent)

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the GBP against USD at 31 December 2020 would have affected the
measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit or loss for the Parent
by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

 Equity  Profit or Loss
 Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
 Gain/(Loss) Gain/(Loss) (Gain)/Loss (Gain)/Loss
 USD USD USD USD

31 December 2020
GBP (5% movement) 15,021  (15,021) (15,021) 15,021
CAD (5% movement) 1,021  (1,021) (1,021) 1,021
ZAR (5% movement) 17,708  (17,708) (17,708) 17,708

(ii) Interest rate risk
The Group is exposed to movements in market interest rates on short term deposits. The Group and Company’s policy is to
retain its surplus funds on the most advantageous term of deposit available.  Given the Directors do not consider interest
income is significant in respect of the Group’s and Company’s operations and as the Group does not currently have any debt,
no sensitivity analysis has been performed.

The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk and the effective weighted average interest rate for each class of financial assets
and financial liabilities is set out in the following table: